Wall3 Wall Bracket2
Features and Benefits
Versatility
Available in 1', 2', 3' or 4' lengths, Wall3 offers a
unified look across different dimensional needs
Materials
Standard construction is aluminum
housing, steel mounting channel

100%
Wall3 Wall Bracket 7
ORDERING GUIDE
Example: W3B4-40ML-SF-ED1U
CATALOG #
W3B – – –
Model Size Tamper-Resistant CRI Color Temp Nominal Lumens Lens
W3B
Wall3™
Bracket
1 1'
2 2'
3 3'
4 4'
Blank Standard
TP Tamper-
resistant
Blank >80 30 3000K
35 3500K
40 4000K
50 5000K
2750T 2700K–5000K
SpectraSync™
Tunable White 1
2765T 2700K–6500K
SpectraSync™
Tunable White 1
XW 4’ (2711)
VW 1’ (1049), 2’ (1521), 4’ (3367)
MW 1’ (1656), 2’ (2003), 3’ (2528), 4’ (3688)
LW 1’ (2248), 2’ (2615), 3’ (3146), 4’ (4318)
ML 1’ (2825), 2’ (3331), 3’ (3759), 4’ (4930)
HL 3’ (4367), 4’ (5525)
SFA Square Frosted
Acrylic
SFP Square Frosted
Polycarbonate 2
– –
Driver Voltage Options Control Options
ED 0-10V Dimming
ED1 0-10V 1% Dimming
EDD 0-10V Dim-to-Dark
ESD Step Dimming  3, 4, 5, 6
LUTH Hi-lume 1% EcoSystem
LED driver with Soft-on,
Fade-to-Black dimming
technology 3, 5, 19
DALIP DALI Power Bus 3, 5, 7, 19
U 120V-277V
347 347V (E, ED,
ED1 only)
ELL14 Emergency Battery Pack, 10W 3, 5, 8, 9, 10, 11
ELL14H2 Emergency Battery Pack, 2-Hour
Run Time 3, 5, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12
BSL10LST Emergency Battery Pack, Self-testing
3, 5, 9, 10, 11
GLR Fast Blow Fuse
DTS Dimming Bypass Module 5, 10, 11, 13
MB Matte Black
ZT ZET Metallic Silver 2
WL Wet Location 2, 14
NX Wired
NXE NX Wired Dual RJ45 SmartPORTS , without Sensor
NXESM NX Wired Dual RJ45 SmartPORTS and Integral
NXSMP2-SMI PIR Occupancy Sensor with Automatic
Dimming Photocell and Bluetooth Programming
Third-Party Control Options
ODPG Occupancy and Daylight Sensors w/ Grouping,
Philips SNS200 5, 15, 17, 20, 21
LVR Lutron Vive Integral Fixture Control DFCSJ-OEM-RF
(RF only)  5, 15, 17, 20, 21, 22
LVS Lutron Vive Integral Fixture Control DFCSJ-OEM-
OCC (RF with daylight and occupancy sensing) 5, 15,